000 4717

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Boise Cascade Corporation	10/29/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boise Packaging & Newsprint, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1111 West Jefferson Street	
City:	Boise	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83728-0001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4717120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)660-0471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128616371

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 200 E. Randolph Drive
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Schweickart

Total Attachments: 2

source=Packaging Newsprint Patent Assgmt#page1.tif source=Packaging Newsprint Patent Assgmt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015370 FRAME: 0673

500012249

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Boise Cascade Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1111 West Jefferson Street, PO Box 50, Boise, Idaho, U.S.A. 83728-0001 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of United States Patent No. 4,717,120, issued January 5, 1988, for DISCHARGE VALVE FOR BULK CONTAINERS (hereinafter "THE PATENT"); and

WHEREAS, Boise Packaging & Newsprint, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 1111 West Jefferson Street, Boise, Idaho, U.S.A. 83728-0001 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to THE PATENT, together with the invention covered thereby and any patents that may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to THE PATENT and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention, and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and including the patentable subject matter of all claims that may be obtained therefrom, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all causes of action, claims and demands, including, without limitation, all claims, payments due and the right to sue related to any past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of THE PATENT.

Assignment, Patent, Boise Cascade Corporation to Boise Packaging & Newsprint, L.L.C. - Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015370 FRAME: 0674 on the date indicated. STATE OF Illenon This 39th day of October, 2004, before me personally came the abovenamed Kasen E. Cowland, who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same of her/his own free will for the purposes set forth therein. Notary Public for State of Sta "OFFICIAL SEAL" Maria Luna Cabrera Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec. 16, 2006 [SEAL] ASSIGNEE: Executed at <u>Chicago</u>, <u>Illinois</u>, USA, this <u>99</u> day of <u>October</u>, 20<u>04</u>. BOISE PACKAGING & NEWSPRINT, L.L.C. VICE PRESIDENT Title:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, an Authorized Officer of ASSIGNOR has signed her/his name,

Assignment, Patent, Boise Cascade Corporation to Boise Packaging & Newsprint, L.L.C. - Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/17/2004